[image: ]  HOLIDAYS 2020
The following holidays with pay shall be observed in accordance with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Holiday schedule and COMHA Personnel Policy:
 
[bookmark: _GoBack]New Year’s Day (Wednesday) January 1, 2020
Martin Luther King Day -Observed- (Monday) January 20, 2020
President’s Day (Monday) February 17, 2020
Good Friday (Friday) April 10, 2020
Memorial Day (Monday) May 25, 2020
Independence Day -Observed- (Friday) July 3, 2020
Labor Day (Monday) September 7, 2020
Veteran’s Day (Observed) (Wednesday) November 11, 2020
Thanksgiving (Thursday &Friday) November 26 & 27, 2020
Christmas (Thursday & Friday) December 24 & 25, 2020

NOTE: *THE ABOVE HOLIDAYS WILL BE TAKEN IF THE WORK LOAD IS SUCH THAT IT WOULD NOT INTERFERE WITH THE NORMAL OPERATION OF THE AUTHORITY. 
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